SPIL

SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LTD.
G/C,

1 st lloor, V.R. Plaza, Link Road, Bilaspur (C.G.)
Phone : 07752 - 231737, Fax : 07752 - 404453
GSTIN : 22AAHCS4472N120

A BHE .02 /IRO/SPIL/2022-23 Rt ... OSloy/z022
wfay,

@l Wt anfRwrg o), {.

A Yy /

qatey g9 va wrerary ufads wErey l |

waa At wrater,

aNvy waA, el i,
~19, 54T YR, IET AR

Ry — qataRor ol @ Al @ s separer fiE weE @ anEg
we — JTIHT G HATDH 5-4/2011 (ENVY619 fa=16 09.03.2022.
arevofig weey,

—

7
8.
9

10.

e
. goTd
BHIN

SqviEE wefifd v @ A § sud gy ard) 1 e figar Frerer #

ETN §TE &1 REaw 2010 # gafaver Wi el of | Ay 2015 4 & BT watawe
AEd VAR § §UF R ¥ oAl wra g8 | 3We vaw H EWR g fiean 2016 A
dYe are (& 200 AN, |, 14,40,000 MR @/ wfdrad) v 1 x 100 ARD (s
30000 Wfga 271 wfoad) @ fes wenfia o 1 &

N @ wht et & WAy A e Rod aroflag aiwe A 3w uA @ e e 2
e argarer R @ s fama 1 af @ 2
Wm&mwm3wﬁwmﬁwﬁ$wm
|

EIA Refe @ wramfy | srgmad waf uos 1d oo gafaror svem e vy @ g

Consent to Establish/Operate 2 BTAHR 39 95 & W Wore £

mwammmmwwmaﬂmwww#
g fad M oA @) eramfy g U3 @ 6y Her 2

G B S A e s e

&1 A Au N arpereT @ o o R/ ol Pefor @ w8 far T 8

3 g wifeR grer & Rad cpes @ wrde ¥ siferds suwer 8

Pt e § srer e & wed g6 o3 & @ Hee 2

.

E-mail  spipl @ hotmail.com e Website - ww

WORKS : Vill.- Gatauri, Ratanpur Hoad.{ 550
CIN No. U40101CT2003PLCO18521







Compliance of Condition of Environment Clearance

No. J-11011/780/2008-IA |1 (1) Dated 30-12-2010

For the period of 1-4-2021 To 30-09-2021

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS :
S. No. Specific Conditions Compliance by Unit
i. Compliance to all the specific and general conditions stipulated for | We agree to it.
the existing plant by the Central/State Government shall be | We are complying with all the
ensured and regular reports submitted to the Ministry and its | specific and general conditions
Regional Office at Bhopal. stipulated for the existing plant by
the Central/State Government.
ii. Efforts shall be made to reduce RSPM levels in the ambient air and | We agree to it.
a time bound action plan shall be submitted. On-line ambient air DRI Kilns have been provided with
quality monitoring and continuous stack monitoring facilities for Electrostatic  Precipitator (ESP)
all the stacks shall be provided and sufficient air pollution control | With Chimney and online stack
devices viz. electrostatic precipitator (ESP, gas cleaning plant, monitoring facility.
venture scrubber, bag filters etc. shall be provided to keep the
emission levels below 50 mg/Nm°>by installing energy efficient The PM emission level is being
technology. maintained  well  within 50
mg/Nm3. The copy of online stack
monitoring report is enclosed as
ANmMm exvye- L
iii. As proposed, Electrostatic precipitator (ESP) shall be provided to | We agree to it.
sinter plant, WHRB, FBC, DRI, plants; and dust catcher followed by | We have provided ESP to DRI Kiln
venture scrubbers to control SPM levels within 50 mg/Nma. fume | and maintain PM emission level
extraction system shall be provided to induction furnace to | well within 50 mg/Nm3.
control the emissions within the prescribed standards.
iv. The National Ambient Air Quality Standards issued by the Ministry | We agree to it.
vide G.S.R. No. 826(E) dated 16™ November, 2009 shall be | The we are complying with the
followed. standard prescribed.
V. Gaseous emission levels including secondary fugitive emissions | We agree to it.
from all the sources shall be controlled within the latest | The ambient air quality and fugitive
permissible limits issued by the Ministry and regularly monitored. | emission is always being
Guidelines/Code of Practice issued by the CPCB shall be followed. | maintained  within  prescribed
New standards for the sponge iron plant issued by the Ministry | standard.
vide G.S.R. 414(E) dated 30™ May, 2008 should be followed.
vi. Hot gases from DRI kiln shall be passed through Dust Settling | We agree to it.

Chamber (DSC) to remove coarse solids and After Burning
Chamber (ABC) to burn CO completely and used in waste heat
recovery boiler (WHRB). The gas then shall be cleaned in ESP
before leaving out into the atmosphere through ID fan and stack.

The ESP has been provide with DRI
Kilns and maintaining PM emission
well within 50 mg/Nm3 online
stack monitoring have been
implemented.
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Vii.

Total water requirement shall not exceed 2361 m3/d. the
permission from the competent authority shall be obtained for
water drawl. Efforts shall further be made to use maximum water
from the rain water harvesting sources. Use of air cooled
condensers shall be explored and closed circuit cooling system
shall be provided to reduce water consumption and water
requirement shall be modified accordingly. All the effluent should
be treated and used for ash handling, dust suppression and green
belt development. No. effluent shall be discharged and ‘zero’
discharge shall be adopted. Sanitary sewage should be treated in
septic tank followed by soak pit.

We agree to it.

The entire capacity for which the
EC was granted could not be
implemented hence the permission
for the existing working capacity
has been obtained from CGWA.

At present water requirement is
within 93 KLD.

Sanitary waste are treated in septic
tank and soak pit. Over flow is sent
to green Belt.

Zero discharge is maintained.
Layout of Zero closed circuit
cooling system is enclosed as .

Ann exure- 3

viii.

Efforts shall be made to make use of rain water harvested. If
needed, capacity of the reservoir should be enhanced to meet the
maximum water requirement. Only balance water requirement
shall be met from other sources.

We agree to it.

We have adopted rain water
harvesting practice have created
approx total 200KL capacity of rain
water harvesting structures in plant
premises.

We have implanted water Storage
facility (small pond) of approx
17000 KL to Collect the rain water.

Regular monitoring of influent and effluent surface, sub-surface
and ground water (including chromite) should be ensured and
treated wastewater should meet the norms prescribed by the
State Pollution Control Board or described under the E(P) Act
whichever are more stringent. Leachate study for the effluent
generated and analysis shall also be regularly carried out and
report submitted to the Ministry’s Regional Office at Bhopal,
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board (CECB) and CPCB.

We agree to it.

Kindly note that in sponge iron
production water is only required
for cooling purpose and the cooling
is being done through there will no
effluent generation from sponge
iron production.

Coal washery is requiring water for
Washing of coal. The waste water
generated is being routed through
setting tank and effluent treatment
facility, the treated water is reused
in process.

Zero discharge is maintained.

The water consumption shall not exceed as per the standard
prescribed for the steel plant.

We agree to it.’

Xi.

All the coal fines, char from DRI plant and washery rejects shall be
utilized in FBC boiler of power plant and no char shall be used for
briquette making or disposed off anywhere else. AFBC boiler shall
be installed simultaneously along with the DRI plant to ensure full
utilization of char from the beginning. Scrap shall be used in steel
melting shop (SMS) and SMS slag and kiln accretions shall be
properly utilized. All the other solid waste including broken
refractory mass shall be properly disposed off in environment-
friendly manner.

We agree to it.

FBC in not yet implemented
therefore Dolochar generated from
DRI Kiln and washery reject from
coal washery is being sold to power
plants as Raw Material and local
briks manufacturer.




xii.

Proper utilization of fly ash shall be ensured as per Fly ash
Notification, 1999 and its subsequent amendments.

We agree to it.
At Present here is no fly
generation.

Xiii.

Vehicle pollution due to transportation of raw material and
finished products shall be controlled. Proper arrangements shall
also be made to control dust emissions during loading and
unloading of the raw material and finished product.

We agree to it.

We are using properly covered
vehicles for transportation of Raw
Material and products.

The Vehicle older than 15 years
strictly prohibited.

Speed limit is strictly followed.
Road Side sprinkling is regularly
done.

Ry exure- by

Xiv.

Transportation of raw coal during the initial phase shall be by 40-T
mechanically covered or tarpaulin covered trucks from the
coalmines to the washery. The raw coal, washed coal and coal
wastes (rejects) shall be stacked properly at earmarked site(s)
within sheds/stockyards fitted with wind breakers/shields.
Adequate measures hall be taken to ensure that the stored
minerals do not catch fire.

We agree to it.

Transportation of coal is being
done through properly covered
trucks.

The raw material is stacked in
earmarked sheds.

We are taking proper measures to
avoid fire and provide fire fighting
system at fire prone zones.

XV.

Hoppers of the coal crushing unit at the crushing shed and
washery unit shall be fitted with high efficiency bag filters/Dust
extractors and mist spray water sprinkling system shall be installed
and operated effectively at all times of operation to check fugitive
emissions from crushing operations, transfer points of belt
conveyor systems which shall be closed and from transportation
roads.

We agree toit.

We have provided high efficiency
bag filters at coal washery to and
regularly water sprinkling is being
done at dust prone areas.

Enclosed closed bedconveyor have
been provide to avoid fugitive dust
generation.

Anmesurs. &

XVi.

All internal roads shall be black topped. The roads shall be
regularly cleaned with mechanical sweepers. A 3-tier avenue
plantation using native species shall be developed along the roads.
Facilities for parking of trucks carrying raw coal from the linked
coalmines shall be created within the Unit.

We agree to it.

The internal transportation road
have been made pucca and black
topped.

The regularly sprinkling and
cleaning is in practice.

Green Belt have been developed
along with roads sides.

Parking facility for vehicles are
provided for trucks carrying raw
materials.

Rrmnewr?-4&




XVii.

The washery unit shall be a zero-discharge facility and no
wastewater shall be discharged from the washery into the
drains/natural watercourses. Recycled water shall be used for
development and maintenance of green belt and in dust
suppression from Plant operations.

We agree to it.

Zero discharge is being maintained
Treated water from ETP is recycled
and reused.

Xviii.

Proper handling, storage, utilization and disposal of all the solid
waste shall be ensured and regular report regarding toxic metal
content in the waste material and its composition, end use of
solid/hazardous waste should be submitted to the Ministry
Regional Office at Bhopal, CECB and CPCB.

We agree to it.

There will only two solid wastes i.e.
Dolochar and Washery reject,
which are actually not waste, and
are saleble product and we are
selling this to power plant as raw
material and local briks
manufacturer.

Xix.

A time bound action plan shall be submitted to reduce solid waste,
its proper utilization and disposal.

We agree to it.

XX.

Risk and Disaster Management Plan along with the mitigation
measures shall be prepared and a copy submitted to the
Ministry’s Regional Office at Bhopal, CECB and CPCB within 3
months of issue of environment clearance letter.

We agree to it.

The disaster management plan is
prepared as a part of onsite
emergency plant duly approved by
Health and Safety Department CG
State Government.

XXi.

As proposed, green belt shall be developed in 33% of plant area as
per the CPCB guidelines in consultation with the DFO.

We agree to it.

We have developed green belt at
19 Acres i-e 33 % and having 12400
trees alive at plant premises.

AnNnMexure_"F

XXii.

All the recommendations made in the Charter on Corporate
Responsibility for Environment Protection (CREP) for the Steel
Plants should be implemented.

We agree to it.

xXiii.

All the commitments made to the public during the Public Hearing
/ Public Consultation meeting held on 13t April, 2010 should be
satisfactory implemented and a separate budget for implementing
the same should be allocated and information submitted to the
Ministry’s Regional Office at Bhopal.

We agree to it.

The employees are insured and 4
borewell have been implemented
in village Gatauri as per
commitment of public Hearing.

XXiv.

At least 5% of the total cost of the project should be earmarked
towards the corporate social responsibility and item-wise details
along with time bound action plan should be prepared and
submitted to the Ministry’s Regional Office at Bhopal.
Implementation of such program should be ensured accordingly in
a time bound manner.

We agree to it.

We are regularly contributing
toward socio-economic
development of surrounding areas.

Rrmexvre-8

XXV.

Rehabilitation and Resettlement Plan for the project affected
population including tribals, if any shall be implemented as per the
policy of the State Govt. in consultation with the State Govt. of
Chhattisgarh. Compensation paid in any case should not be less
than the norms prescribed under the National Resettlement and

We agree toit.




Rehabilitation Policy, 2007.

XXVi.

The company shall provide housing for construction labour within
the site with all necessary infrastructure and facilities such as fuel
for cooking, mobile toilets, mobile STP, safe drinking water,
medical health care créche etc. the housing may be in the form of
temporary structures to be removed after the completion of the
project.

We agree to it.

Most of the labours are local
peoples therefore not need
housing facilities . However we
have provided housing facility for
the outside labours with required
amenities like cooling , mobile
toilets, drinking water and medical
facilities  during  construction
period.

Annexuye- 9
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HNL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.
Alarm Summary Report
From: 01-06-2021 00;00:00 31-05-2021 14:57:00
Piant Name: SATYA POWER and ISPAT LTD
Device Name: GAS ANALYZER 502
NO. Parameter Alarm Text Occurrence(s) Active Time
1 |02 802 value exceeded high limit. 25 01 hrs 18 min 32 sa
2 P SPM value exceadad high limit, 63 38 hrs 48 min 18 sec
3 Conditional Alamn PM value exceaded high limit,High Limit 4 01 hirs 29 min 38 sec

Page1 of1

Generated By : SPIL

23-11-2021 15:03:52
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HNL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.
Alarm Summary Report
From: 01-08-2021 00:00:00 To: 31-08-2021 14:57:00
Plant Name: SATYA POWER and ISPAT LTD
Device Name: GAS ANALYZER 502
NO. Parameter Alarm Text Oceurrence(s) Active Time
| 502 S02 value exceedad high limit. a5 47 hrs 47 min 25 sec
2 PM SPM value exceaded high limit. 41 38 hrs 17 min 53 sac
a0 PM value exceaded high limit.High Limit .
3 5 04 hrs 52 min 38
Conditional Alarm Value Value >50 m sec

Page 1 of 1

Generated By : SPIL

23-11-2021 15:02:38
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Report No. 338
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REGIONAL OFFICE,

C.G. ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD,
VYAPAR VIHAR, NEAR PL. DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY GARDEN, BILASPUR(C.G.)

MONITORING REPORT

Name of Industry + M/s Satya Power and Ispat Pvt. Ltd. Village
Gatouri, Bilaspur
Date of Monitoring + 30.11.2021
Date of Analysis + 30.11.2021
Monitored by : ;(P Tiwari, Inch. Chemist, H.S. Soni, Lab Asst Gr-
I
5. Analysis by * K.P. Tiwari, Inch, Chemist

AMBIENT AIR QUALITY MONITORING

N . Characteristics ( pg/m?)
S. No.
| +) Monitoring location PMy, So, NOx |
I
g L Near Canteen. 98.0 - -
2, Near Labor Room . 96.0 - -
Prescribed Limit-| 1000 80.0 | 80.0
Remark — T
1- * Indicates result exceeding the prescribed limits.
2- During the monitoring period weather was clear.
o
red and
Prepared an Checked by
Analyzed by
( __
}'l,é/"
K.RTiwari, R.R. Vaishnav bb(
Inch, Chemist (Chemist) Scientist/A.E. Chief Chemist

Rrennad with famBeannar













Aero Vironment
Fneineers Inc.

U-77, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 (INDIA)
Phone: Off.: 07104-236261, 235958, Fax: 07104-235958 Res.: 0712-2221616
Email: avenggngp@gmail.com Mobile.; 98230-37643

Dated 26™ February 2022
M/s. Satya Power and Ispat Limited, -
1" Floor, V., R. Plaza, Link Road,

BILASPUR - 495 001,

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Fine Particulate Sampler Model FPS 9000 (SI. No. 220211) has been calibrated by
AVEL Details of reference units used for calibration are given below. These reference units were duly
calibrated to a traceable standard as mentioned below on the date of calibration.

'8.No| Name Of Unit Calibrator Type Certificate Report No. |
1. | Dry Gas Meter Itron make. EI/FF/3327
Calibrated at Enviro Dt. 29/01/2022

2. Digital Timer Winner Loudstar make. EI/ET/302
Calibrated at Enviro Dt. 29/01/2022
Instruments, G. B. Nagar

|
|
Instruments, G. B. Nagar
|

Recalibration is due on 25/02/2023 or after a major repair/overhaul.

For Aero Vironment Engineers Inc.:

LY

o T

(Authorised Signatory)

W~




Aero Vironment
Engineers Inc.

DRY GAS METER:

gr. | Test Piece mensurad Measured | Master Flow | Measured | Test Piece |

Mo. | Velume (m7) Volume (M?*) Measured Volume (M) | Master

uuc* UucCH Volume (M?) Master'& True | Flow
Time (min.) Rate |
\ \ (1pm)

*+ | Initial Final Cimitial | Final e
[1. l0.0014 00849 | 00835 | 26.1505 [26.2338 | 83.30/5 | 16.66 |
[2. [0.0849 0.2532 01683 | 26.2338 | 264013 | 167.50/10 | 16.75
3. 02532 0.5043 l 02511 | 264013 | 26.6501 | 248.80/15 116.58 |
TIME TOTALIZER :
| sr. Test piece | Master piece Difference | Factor aal

M, {minute) | (minute) \ - - _|

1. | 25.80 | 25,01 ] 0.79 g5 |
2| 60.12 | 60.01 1 0.1 1.0 |

b

Calibratéd by

Certificate Checked by



Aero Vironment
Fngineers Inc.

U-77, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 (INDIA)
Phone: Off.: 07104-236261, 235958, Fax: 07104-235958 Res.: 0712-2221616
Email: avenggngp@gmail.com Mobile.: 98230-37643

Dated 26" February 2022

M/s. Satya Power and Ispat Limited, S
1* Floor, V. R. Plaza, Link Road,

BILASPUR - 495 001.

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Fine Particulate Sampler Model FPS 9000 (SI. No. 220212) has been calibrated by
AVEL Details of reference units used for calibration are given below. These reference units were duly
calibrated to a traceable standard as mentioned below on the date of calibration.

S.No| Name Of Unit Calibrator Type Certificate Report No. |
| i
1. Dry Gas Meter [tron make. E]:"FF-"::J.?E_." - |
Calibrated at Enviro | Dt 29/01/2022

Instruments, G. B. Nagar ‘ |

2. | Digital Timer Winner Loudstar make | EVET/302
Calibrated at Enviro Dt 29/01/2022 |
Instruments, G, B, Napgar ‘

Recalibration is due on 25/02/2023 or after a major repair/foverhaul.

For Aero Vironment Engineers Inc.
A
—

(Authorised Signatory)



DRY GAS METER:

XE

Aero Vironment
Fngineers Inc.

St

Test Piece measured

| Measured

| Master Flow Measured Test Piece
No. | Valume (m?) Yolume (M?*) | Measured Volume (M?) Master
uuc uuc* Volume (M?) Master & True | Flow
Time (min.) Rate
_ {lpm)
< Initial Final Initial | Final
1. |0.0011 0.0845 0.0834 27.1505 | 27.2338 | 83.30/5 16.66
| 2. ]0.0845 0.2529 0.1684 27.2338 | 27.4013 | 167.50/10 16.75
[3. 10.2529 0.5041 0.2512 27.4013 | 27.6501 | 248.80/15 16.58
TIME TOTALIZER :
Sr. Test piece Master piece Difference Factor _|
No. {minute) (minute) |
15 25.80 25.01 0.79 0.97
15 60.12 60.01 0.11 1.00
V1. ; e = S
—
Calibrated by

Certificate Checked by



Aero Vironment
Fngineers Inc.

U-77, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 (INDIA)
Phone: Off.: 07104-236261, 235958, Fax: 07104-235958 Res.: 0712-2221616
Email: avenggngp@gmail.com Mobile.: 38230-37643

Dated 26™ February 2022

Ms. Satya Power and Ispat Limited, L
1* Floor, V. R. Plaza, Link Road,

BILASPUR — 495 001.

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Fine Particulate Sampler Model FPS 9000 (SI. No. 220214) has been calibrated by
AVEL Details of reference units used for calibration are given below. These reference units were duly
calibrated to a traceable standard as mentioned below on the date of calibration.

| S.No| Name Of Unit | Calibrator Type | Certificate Report No. ]
\E Dry Gas Meter ltron make. | EVFF/3327
Calibrated at Enyiro | Dt 29/01/2022
Instruments, G, B. Nagar

Digital Timer Winner Loudstar make EET/302 |

Calibrated at Enviro Dt. 29/01/2022
Instruments, G. B. Nagar | |

J

Recalibration is due on 25/02/2023 or after a major repair/overhaul.

For Aero Vironment Engineers Inc.
— -

(Authorised Signatory)



Aero Vironment
Engineers Inc.

DRY GAS METER:
Sr. | Test Piece measured Measured Master Flow Measured Test Piece |
No. | Valume (m?) Volume (M?) | Measured Volume- (M*) Master
UucH UucH Volume (M?) Master& True | Flow
| Time {(min.) Rate
(1pm)
¥ | Initial | Final Initial Final _
1. |0.0012 (.0846 0.8335 27.1506 | 27.2339 | 83.35/5 16.67
2. | 0.0846 0.2530 0.1684 1272339 1274014 | 167.5/10 16.75 |
3. 10.2530 0.5042 0.2512 27.4014 | 27.6502 | 248.85/15 | 16.59 |

TIME TOTALIZER :

Sr. Test piece Master piece | Difference i Factor 1
No. (minute) {minute)

L 31.005 31.07 B 0.065 1.00 |
2. | 27.036 27.40 0.364 | 1.01 J
| ——:—’—LC'_L_D_:Z-«

: ?\03«\1\ == =

Calibrated by Certificate Checked by -




Aero Vironment
Fneineers Inc.

U-77, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 (INDIA)
Phone: Off.: 07104-236261, 235958, Fax: 07104-235958 Res.: 0712-2221616
Email: avenggngp@gmail.com Mobile.: 98230-37643

CALIBRATION REPORT

CUSTOMER ; M/s. Satya Power and Ispat Limited, -
I* Floor, V. R. Plaza, Link Road,
BILASPUR - 495 001.

INSTRUMENT : STACK MONITORING KIT
MAKE AERO VIRONMENT ENGINEERS INC.
MODEL / SL. No. : SEA - 90/220217
DATE : 27 - 02 - 2022
1. - PYROMETER TESTING:
 SR.No. MASTER °C TEST PIECE °C DIFFERENCE°C |
1. 35 35 0
2. 45 45 0
3. 55 55 0
4. 110 112 2 .
5. 125 126 | |
6. 140 ' 142 2 J
2. PITOT TUBE
SERIAL No. : 220217 K =0.86
3. STOP WATCH
|
_SR. No. MASTER min TEST PIECE min
1. 30 30
o 45 45 i
|
4, VACCUM GAUGE
SR. No. MASTER mm Hg TEST PIECE mm Hg _‘
1. 600 505 l
-z | 152 150 _|



Aero Vironment

IFngineers Inc.

: 32
5 ROTAMETER TESTING
SR. | TESTPIECE MASTER Sl. |TESTPIECE | MASTER
No. LPM LPM No. LPM LPM
A 50 50.85 1. 3.0 2.980
i 40 40.80 2. 255, " W=l 2495
3l 30 29.80 3. 2.0 1.990
4, 20 19.90 4 1.5 1.595
5, 10 9.95 5 1.0 1.010
6. DETAILS OF MASTER CALIBRATORS -
DETAILS MANOMETER ROTAMETER PYROMETER STOP WATCH ‘
SERIALNo. | 51515519/0920 G16C063 010801 200301 i
MODEL / 510 ACRYLIC DIGITAL DIGITAL i
| TYPE
AUTHORITY| EI, GAUTAM E I, GAUTAM E 1, GAUTAM E [, GAUTAM
BUDHNAGAR | BUDH NAGAR BUDH NAGAR BUDH NAGAR
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 35°C
ACCURACY 1.05%
NEXT CALIBRATION DUE ON 26 — 02 — 2023.

TESTED BY

Iy

/l

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY



No. 238 Delivery Memo / Bitidnn SHp Date: O1/03/2052
Aero Vironment
Engineers Inc.

U-77, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur-440 01€ (INDIA}
Phone : Off. : 07104-236261, Res. : 0712-2221616 Fax. : 07104-235958
Email : avenggngp@amail.com

Messrs_Scilij fowesn and 1spat Limited, Village : Giatacni,

@apw_ﬁmd. bist - BJI%FW{. Rﬂ{igda - 49500,

Order No. mi}(ﬁP!L.-fA‘dE.]’fiﬁlj =22 : 'Date; Qs/02./2092
PARTICULARS Quantty | Rate Ag‘;“"* :

e PM 2.5 FINE PARTICULATE SANMPLER ANos
(a)MODEL FEs flooo

_2.Gaseous SATT U"ﬁ
_/Z'/. PTEE t;ﬁ”iw" .F'a,F’fi"f;

ki o7 abeve- 4Na=
Pﬂﬂﬂ-ﬁiaﬁﬂ 2micron, {box

Aia 46 2.00m tbox
A Ll pibne il Papers f;j: { o
S Glass [ibre Pl PAPEY Ly {Klos.
& STACH NoliToRING KIT ¢

A\ ViopEL SEA 0 £ MopEL]

) T ABLE [ LATEST SOITEAS {Kos-
NMeter 1L
ziﬁuiif%]mb[cﬁ 28mm X ID&mm}c 152:
ﬁﬁw Microf7ibe? bhimbles 1777
- qunm ,Mﬂﬁ.

Ve UK
6. 500MD o

(&) MOPEL- Sl

Total

Subject to Nagpur Jurisdiction

Received the above material in good condition. V’M S
) For Aero nme#t Engineers Inc.

Receivers Signature ...
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Anvecurp. 32

HRA PR
el wifa Hamg
ST T, e e
R THI wiRegor fyum
ST yfty 5 i
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources,
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation
Central Ground Water Authority

(Yot Tt gq sFATafRy wHor 1)

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) FOR GROUND WATER ABSTRACTION
Project Name: Satya Power And Ispat Limited
Project Address: Village Gautarui, Ratanpur Road, Bilaspur
Viliage: Gatauri Biock: Belha
District: Bilaspur State: Chhattisgarh
Pin Code:
Communication Address; 1st Floor Vr Plaza, Link Road Bilaspur, Belha, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh - 485001

Address of CGWB Reglonal Office : Central Ground Water Board North Central Chhattisgarh, 2nd Floor, Lk Corporate
And Logistic Park, Dhamtar Road, Nh-30, Dumariarai, Raipur, Chhattisgarh -

482015
1. '“NOC No.: CGWAINOCIIND/ORIG12021/11148
2. Application No..  21-4/471/CT/IND/2017 '3, Category: ~ |Semi Critical -
(GWRE 2017) B
4, Project Status: :Exrstlng PrOJect B 5 NOC Type  New
6. Valid from:  23/01/2021 " .~ T.vaidupto: 2200172024
8. Ground Water Abstrachon Permitted: o o "
Fresh Water Saline Water N Dewetering " Total
m3/day m?/year m3/day m3/year m*/day myear miday - milyear
93.00 30690.00 V =l A "
9. Details of ground water abstraction {Dewafering structures
Total Existing No.:6 Total Proposed No.:0
. DW 'DCB BW .TW . MP MPuSDW‘DCBngyTWg’MPQMPu
Abstractlon Structure |_ 0L 3h0 6‘ s O 0 0 ' 0 0 o i 0o | o |
“DW- Dug Well; DCB-Dug-cum- Bore,WelI BW-Bore Well: TW-Tube Well MP-Mine Pit, MF‘u—Mlne Pumps T
10. Ground Water AbstractronfRestoratlon Charges pa|d (Rs )X : V 184140.00
11. Number of Prezometers(Observatlon wells) to be No. of Plezometers V Mxonitor'irrg Mechanism

constructed/ monitored & Monitoring mechanism, o N
S S : Manual | DWLR™ |DWLR With Telemetry
“*DWLR - Digital Water Lavel Recorder 1 0 1 0

(Compliance Conditions given overleaf)

This is an auto generated document & need not to be signed.

18/11, SR 5199, AFRiE 35, 7€ Rl - 10011 7 18411, Jamnagar House, Mansingh Road, New Delhi-110011
Phone: (011) 23383561 Fax: 23382051, 23386743
Website: cgwa-noc.gov.in
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SAVE WATER - SAVE LIFE
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SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LTD.

1st Floor, V.R.Plaza, Link Road, Bilaspur (C.G.)

Phone : 07752-404453, Fax : 07752-231737
GST.No - 22AAHCS4472N1Z0

Hloaem. 45 § @y &7 7 Ry a1 fgeor

faxfrg

faa=or R

2018—19

et AN R =a-T gReg | 2,50,000 /—
g1 fadetiy @ Frges a1 @
ford ffffa 8 arer srarer ud
fgews a1 B & Ffor \oor,
A9 BRIt 8 TS wean wafdy|

2018—19

UTH Ja1ad ORETE! AT I 8 R | 5,556,670 /—
AT AT BT TSNP BT B
HRATAT 74T |

2019—20

¥ — TN H Toldrel Gedran T | 5,47,000 / —
AT FATER TG IR BT fator s
PHRATAT T |

2019—20

M — AR & MO Bl 9T BRI | 2,00,000 /—
PRTYT 7T |

2019—20

TS HaT |l I — arperay 4,00,000 / —
@ IYINT B SR 7N T T
AT |

2020—21

U — ITART H WirErera Mt e | 1594500 /—
YA, IeTP a1s fIaRoT qorr
DRAT S T8 § e o6 B
THY ST HEl BT e faaRoT
TAT BRIFCIST Brg a9 a™ § ol
A USH &I TS 2

2021—22

AT — AT § BT oI 8N | 8,00,000 /—
7 e STS9 & T SIeRd qal By
Tars AR vd M AR 37 B
forar T 2

WORKS : Vill.-Gatauri, Ratanpur Road, Bilaspur (C.G.) e-mail: spipl@hotmail.com

CIN No.: U40101CT2003PLC015521
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GST INVOICE

MAA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
MAIN ROAD VIDYA NAGAR, SR
BILASPUR (C.G.) e
Phone : 07752-403387,9827184249 NG,
GST NO.: 22AGJPDI839M17Z } CREDIT | GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N1Z0
gfv"o .:20-21408,21- 21409,203-CG-BZ2—41783,21B-CG—BZZ—41784] Invoice No. : 0000521 | PHNO. -0
“wiail : tripendutta2015@gmail.com | Date ©27/04/2021 | a
S. Hsn Product Name PACK| BatchNo. |Exp.Mrp [QTY | D¢ |SGST%| AMT (¢GST% AMT [TOTAL Amount
1 13004 SUMOL-650 TARB 15'S 15 20442724 10/23 30.74 |100:0 R0.00 6.00 131.74 6.00 131.7‘1 2459.20
2 |5004] VEECEE Z TAB 10'S 10 001 2723 45.00 | 50:0 R0.00 6.00 96.43 6.00 96.43 1800.00
SGST AMOUNT 228 17 CGST AMOUNT 22817 MRP TQTAL 5324 00
DISC AMOUNT 1064.80
e , OTHER CHARGE 0.00
Rs. _ our Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine Only GRAND TOTAL 4259 !!0 y(
REMARK:
ALL SUBJECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. QTY:2000 ITEM: 2
PRICE DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED, For MAA T MEDICAL STORES

AUThorisea Signatory




GST INVOICE

MAA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
MAIN ROAD VIDYA NAGAR, _
BILASPUR (C.G.) DR NAME :
Phone : 07752-403387,9827184249 REG.NO.
GSTNO.: 22AGJPD9839M12Z CREDIT GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N120
1 0:120-21408,21-21409,20B-CG-BZ2- 41783 21BCG-BZZ4174  [nyoice No. @ 0000546 PHNO -0
Ll ; tripendutta2015@gmail com Date 28/04/2021 -
S. Hsn Product Name PACK] Batch No. |Exp.(Mrp QTY | Dc (SGST%| AMT CGST% AMT [TOTAL Amount
1 |3004] VEECEE Z TAB 10'S o 001 2123 45.00 1100:0 R0.00 6.00 192.86 6.00 192.8q 3600.00)
3004/ FARACIP 650 TAB 10'S 10 GS8CT3 11/21 19.33 [100:0 [20.00 .00 82.84 6.00 82.84 1546.40
SGST AMOUNT _ 275.70 CGST AMOUNT 275.70 MRP TOTAL 6433 00
DISC AMOUNT 1286.60
— OTHER CHARGE 0.00]
Rs. .ve Thousand One Hundred Forty Six Onty GRAND TOTAL 514§ QO t
REMARK: ‘
ALL SUBJECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. OTY:2000 ITEM: 2
PRICE DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED. ICAL STORES




GST INVOICE

MAA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
MAIN ROAD VIDYA NAGAR, .
BILASPUR (C.G.) ggé“ﬁgm '
Phone : 07752-403387,9827184249 P
GST NO.: 22AGIPD9839M1ZZ CREDIT | GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N1Z0
B NO.120-21403,21-21409.208-CG-BZ2-4178321B-CG-BZ2-41784  [nvoice No. : 0000681 | pNO. -0
E: wail : tripendutta2015@gmail com Date : 04/05/2021 o
IS. Hsn Product Name FACK| Batch No. |Exp.|Mrp QTY | Dc |SGST%| AMT (GST% AMT [OTAL Amount
1 13004 PARACIP-500 TAB 10 GS9K343 7122 9.79 | 580 R0.00 6.00 24.34 6.00 24 .34 454.26
2 |3004] VEECEE Z TAB 10'S 20 001 2/23 45.00 |100:0 R0.00 6.00 192.86 6.00 192.84 3600.00]
SGST AMQUNT 21720 CGST AMOUNT 217.20 MRP TOTAL 5067.82
DISC AMOUNT 1013.56
b OTHER CHARGE 0.00] ,
Ry our Thousand Fifty Four Only GRAND TOTAL 4w g &'
REMARK:
ALL SUBJECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. OTY:1580 ITEM: 2
PRICE DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED. For MAA TRIPWW AL STORES
9 7




GST INVOICE

MAA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES

NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED

MAIN ROAD VIDYA NAGAR, DR NAME -
BILASPUR (C.G.) e
Phone ; 07752-403387,9827184249 AN
GST NO.: 22AGIPD9839M1ZZ CASH GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N1Z0
D.L.NO.:20-21408,21-21409,20B-CG-BZ2-41783 21 B-CG-BZ2-41 784/ Invoice No. : 0001754 PH NO. :0
E-Mail ; tripendutta2015@gmail.com Date 26/06/2021 B
S. Hsn Product Name PACK| BatchNo. |Exp.Mrp [QTY | Dc [SGST%| AMT (€GST% AMT [FOTAL Amount
1 ?u‘(')il LIMCEE 500MG TAB IS HAJAO01732 5/22 22.93 | 164:0 [20.00 6.00 161.17 6.00 161.1] 3008.42
2 |3004| LIMCEE 500MG TAB 1 SAJA1150 9/22 23.05 | 24:0 RO.0O 6.00 23.71 6.00 23.71 442.56
3 |3004] DOLO-650MG TAB 13 DOBS2198 12/24 30.74 |177:0 R5.00 6.00 218.61 6.00 218.6 4080.73
4 [3004] DOLO-650MG TAB e DORS2214 1725 30.74 [150:0 [25.00 6.00 185.26 6.00 185.2¢ 3458.25
5 |3004] ELECTRAL ORANGE 4.4GM ! 081C057 2/23 405 | 400 R0.00 2.50 30.86 . 2.50 30.86 1296.00
3004] ELECTRAL POWER 4.4GM L 081B007 1723 405 | 800 PR0.00 2.50 61.71 1. 2.50 61.71 2592.00
7 {3002 WALYTE SACHET 4.2 GM e WOLO006B 12/23 4.07 | 1500 R5.00 2.50 109.02 2.50 109.03 4578.75
8 |3002] WALYTE SACHET 4.2 GM B WOLI125B 2/24 4.07 | 1500 R5.00 2.50 109.02 2.50 109.0] 4578.75
SGST AMOUNT 299 36 CGST AMOUNT £90 36 MRP TOTAL 3143570
£ aZin il Sl L, e
238y, \owane 2p s g &1 Sin st DISC AMOUNT 7400.24
TS OTHER CHARGE 0.00
Rs. Tw Four The d Thirty Five Onl
enty Four Thousand Thirty Five Only GRAND TOTAL 24035.00]
REMARK:
A7l UBIECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. QTY:11925 ITEM: 8 _ L
PRuCE DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED. /N?IED]C AL STORES




GST INVOICE

MAA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
MAIN ROAD VIDYA NAGAR, RN
BILASPUR (C.G.) BRI
Phone : 07752-403387,9827184249 REG.NO.
GST NO.: 22AGJPD9839M1ZZ CASH GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N1Z0
D.LNO-:20-21408,21-21409208-CG-BZ2-4178321B-CG-B22-41784  [nyoice No. : 0001249 | prrNO. -0
E-Mail : tripendutta2015@gmail com Date . 07/06/2021 B
S. Hsn Product Name PACK| BatchNo. |Exp.[Mrp [QTY | Dc [SGST%| AMT @GST% AMT [OTAL Amount
Hé
1 [5306] ZINCOVIT TAB £ ZVT21074 11/22 105.00[110:0 R0.00 9.00 704.75 9.00 704.73 9240.00
2 [3004] ZINCROSE TAB 10 AT2105 6/22 90.00 | 100:0 [0.00 9.00 549.15 9.00 549.11 7200.00
13 13004 GELUSIL MPS TAR 15'S 13 EG1390 10/22 18.10 | 50:0 pR0.00 6.00 38.79 6.00 38.79 724.00
14 |3004] GELUSIL- MPS SUS 200ML ] 2019354E 11/22 115.00 3 20.00 6.00 24.64 6.00 24,64 460.00
5 |3004] GELUSIL- MPS SUS 200ML L 2119032E 12/22 115.00 8 £0.00 6.00 3943 L ~6‘00 39.43 736.00
3004f GELUSH. MPS SYP{450ML} 1 2119619E 123 174.00| 4 20.00 6.00 2983 4 6.00 29 .83 556.80
7 |3004] GELUSIL MPS SYP{450ML} i 2119628E 2/23 174.00 5 20.00 6.00 37.29 6.00 37.29 696.00
8 10210 BETADINE GARGLE 2%{100ML} 1 GB0061 7122 230.00] 60 PRO0.00 6.00 591.43 6.00 591.43 11040.04
SGST AMOUNT 201531 CGST AMOUNT 201531 MRP TOTAL 38316.00
) {82228 oy 126 Fo S 1252 4z
fﬂﬁ fﬂ' ? :; A S . Tl Y A S ~% 3} _: ) DISC AMOUNT 766320
il ' . OTHER CHARGE 0.00
Rs. Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three Only GRAND TOTAL 3065
REMARK: et
A( “UBJECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. QTY:3482 ITEM: 8§ / ‘
PR.E DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED. For MAA@RA MEDICAL STORES
7




GST INVOICE

{MAA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
MAIN ROAD VIDYA NAGAR, SR AT
BILASPUR (C.G.)
Phone : 07752-403387,9827184249 REG.NO.
GST NO.: 22AGJPD9839M 122 CREDIT GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N120
D.L.N0.:20-21408,21-21409,20B-CG-BZ2 41783 21B-CG-BZ2-41 Invoice No. © 0001199 PHNO. :8982020000
L E-Mail : tripendutta2015@gmail com Date : 04/06/2021 B
o Product Name FACK| BatchNo. |Exp..Mrp  TY | Dc [SGST%| AMT ¢GSTA AMT [FOTAL Amount
1 9015’ PULSE OXD\AETER(ACCUSURE) ! 01 2500.00 20 B0.00 6.00 1875.00 6.00 1875.0D 35000.0
SGST AMOUNT 187500 CGST AMOUNT 1875 00 MRP TOTAL $0000.00
DISC AMOUNT 15000.00
: OTHER CHARGE 0.00
Rs. Thirty Five Thousand Only GRAND TOTAL 35000.00]
RE \RK:
ALL SUBJECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. OTY:20 ITEM: 1
PRICE DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED. For MAA T RA MEDICAL STORES
b =




f

GST INVOICE
M'AA TRIPURA MEDICAL STORES NAME -SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
| Phone : 07752-403387.9827184249 REG.NO.BILASPUR.
GST NO.: 22AGIPDYS39M1ZZ ‘ CASH [ GST NO. :22AAHCS4472N1Z0
D.L.NO. 20-21408;1-21409,20%&3&-41783,218—CG-BZ2-41784 Invoice No.: 0001 146 PHNO. -8982020000
E-Mail : tripendutta2015@gmail com Date 1 02/06/2021
E( 4 Product Name PACK| Batch No. |Exp. Mrp QTY | Dc |[SGST%| AMT (GST% AMT ['OTAL Amount
1 9.0181 PULSE OX[METER(ACCUSURE) 1 01 2500.0(] 25 B0.00 6.00 2343.75 6.00 2343.7p 43750,0”
SGST AMOUNT 2343 75 CGST AMOUNT 2343 75 MRP TOTAL 62500 00
DISC AMOUNT 18750.00
OTHER CHARGE 0.00
R:. Fortv Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only GRAND TOTAL 42750 Qg
Rl ARK:
ALL SUBJECT TO BILASPUR JURISDICTION ONLY. OTY:25 ITEM: 1
PRICE DIFFERENCE UNDER DRUG PRICE CONTROL ORDER 1970 WILL BE REFUNDED. For MAA TRIP/%} _MEDICAL STORES

L




BH Saree
Behind Bharat Hoseiry,Kashyap Colony, Karbala Road
Bilaspur(C.G.) - 495001
Ph No. : 9340006964 A/C 7987804586
Email Id : bh_saree@yahoo.in
GSTIN: 22AANFB1300P2ZN

Tax Invoice

| |Original for Buyer

Reverse Charge (Y/N) : Transportation Mode
Invoice No : HO-GSTI-7038
Bill Date : 13-Nov-2021 Date of Supply : 13-Nov-2021
State : Chattisgarh IState Code : 22 I Place of Supply : Bilha, Chattisgarh
Detail of Receiver ] Billed to : Detail of €onsignee | Shipped to :
Name : SXTYA POWER & SPAT LIMITED, GATOR! Name F TYA POWER & SPAT LIMITED, GATORI
Address : /9109134304 (CHEQ. PAYMENT), Bitha Address ¢ 9109134304 QC!IEQ. PAYMENT), Bilha
GSTIN 1 22AAHCS4472N120 GSTIN : 22AAHCS4472N1ZO
State : Chattisgarh [State Code : 22| |State : Chattisgarh [State Code : 22|
Sr. | Name of Product/ Service | HSN [UOM te Amount| ' Disc.| Taxable] CGST SGST IGST Total
No. | .- . ‘| SAC e i Value|Rate JAmount|Rate [Amount|Rate [Amount
1 [JAVI-FLORENCE(D/B) 6301 413.00 4130.00| 4006.10|2.5%| 100.15|2.5%| 100.15| 0% 0.00| 4206.40
W0
AN
A\
| 4130.00] 123.90| 4006.10] = 100.15 100.15 1 0.00| 4206.40
Total Invoice Amount in Words : Gross Amount 4130.00
Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Six Only ks Discount 123.90
. : Bank Detalls : Assessable Tax Value 4006.10
Kotak Mahindra A/c No. 2812718449 IFSC Code : KKBK0000133 SGST 10015
CGST 100.15
Bill Amount 4206.40
Through: Net Amount 4206.00
Remark : Nett BillNo Add -->CHEQUE PAYMENT Certified that the particular given above are true and correcl
For, Head Office
Authorized Signatory

Prepared By : BHASKAR A Dataman Software :[ +91-0512-2334400, 2317191,2316505]



BH Saree

Behind Bharat Hoseiry,Kashyap Colony, Karbala Roa

13 1210

Bilaspur(C.G.) - 495001
Ph No. : 9340006964 A/C 7987804586
Email Id : bh_saree@yahoo.in
GSTIN : 22AANFB1300P2ZN

Tax Invoice l IOriginal for Buyer
Reverse Charge (YIN) Transportation Mode
Invoice No : HO-GSTI-8175
Bill Date : 18-Dec-2021 Date of Supply : 18-Dec-2021
State : Chattisgarh gate Code : 22 l Place of Supply : Bilha, Chattisgarh
Detail of Receiver | Billed to : Detail of Consignee | Shipped to :
Name - SATYA POWER & SPAT LIMITED, GATORI Name - SATYA POWER & SPAT LIMITED, GATOF
Address + 9109134304 (CHEQ. PAYMENT), BilV Address - 9109134304 (CHEQ. PAYMENT), Bilha
GSTIN : 22AAHCS4472N120 GSTIN 22AAHCS4472N1ZO
State : Chattisgarh [state Code : 22 | |State : Chattisgarh [state Code : 22 |
Sr. rodu ervice uom| Qty | Rate | Amount_. Disc.| Taxable|  CGST | = SGST © IGST . Total
No. e - | value|Rate [Amount|Rate|Amount|Rate [Amount
1 PcsN-10.0] 455.00 4950.00 4950.00|2.5%| 123.75(2.5%| 123.75; 0% 0.00{ 5157.5C
¢ Wh
| |z ok L - . 0.00] 4950.00, 412375 4 0.00| 5197.50
Total Invoice Amount In Words : Gross Amount 4950.00
Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight Only Assessable Tax Value 4950.00
: Bank Details : SGST 123.75
Kotak Mahindra A/c No. 2812718449 IFSC Code : KKBK0000133 cesT 123.75
f P & Bilt Amount 5197.50
" /{{;,-y-{j &N Round Off 0.50
Through: C/ Y ; Ra® Net Amount 5198.00
Remark : Nett BilUNo Add --> ) e o ‘g MLl Certified that the particular given above are true and correct
f’ LA {: e For, Head Office
Authorized Sianatorv

\""

Pranarad Rv + AGNI

A Dataman Software :I +91-0512-2334400. 2317191.23165051
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Tax-Invoice
SHIVAREADYMADES
OLD BUS STAND KARBALA ROAD - BILASPUR
CG (495001)
GSTIN : 22ADXFS9683D1ZE
Phone No: 7440274402 ,7440379922
Billing Details Invoice Details
M/s: SATYA POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED Invoice No. : SRDB181221082
Ei 2] ELOORVR PLAZALINKROAD, | = -~ 18-12-2021
BILASPUR Through :
GSTIN - LR/RR No. :
Token No - 7953 Bill Type : By Balance
Item Details #th
Description HSN Code GST(%) Qty Rate “- Net Value
SWEATER WOOLLEN 61033200 5.0 - 10.00-" 550 5,500.00
Total ~| 10.0 5,500.00
S Bill Amount 5,500.00
Piece:10.0, ]
CGST Amount : 130.95
SGST Amount : 130.95
Total Invoice Value (In Figure) : 5,500.00
Total Invoice Value (In Words) : Five Thousand Five Hundred
(o l'l'lm’ﬂ_ﬂL S GST SGST T: Bill
. Taxable CGST CGS SGST S ax i
HSN Code | Quantity Amount | Tax(%) Amt Tax(%) Amt Amount | Amount
61033200 10.00 5,238.10 2.5 130.95 25 130.95 261.90 5,500.00
Total 5,238.10 130.95 130.95 261.90 5,500.00 3 2
Terms & Conditions:-_ \/
1. OURBANK:- Kotak Mahendra Bank.No A.No. 7713760788 IFSC Code. KKBK0000133
2. Bill payments clear in 60 days and No Discount after 60 days. Discount 30 days - 2% 45 days - 1%
3.Bill to Bill Payment
4.In case of any dispute,same will be settled under India. Arbitration Act.and shall be bound on both the parties. E.&0.E.
|CHECKED BY |[For,SR
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Compliance of Condition of Environment Clearance

No. J-11011/780/2008-1A Il (i) Dated 30-12-2010

For the period of 1-4-2021 To 30-09-2021

GENERAL CONDITIONS :
S. No. General Conditions Compliance
i. The project authority shall adhere to the stipulations made by | We agree to it.
Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board (CECB) and State | We are adhering all the conditions
Government. stipulated by CECB and State
Government.
ii. No further expansion or modification of the plant shall be carried | We agree to it. T
out without prior approval of this Ministry. We will not modify of expand the
plant without prior approval of
ministry.
i The gaseous emissions from various process units shall conform to | We agree to it.
the load/mass based standards notified by this Ministry on 19" | We have implemented combined
May, 1993 and standards prescribed from time to time. The CECB | chimney for kiln#1l and Kiln#2 with
may specify more stringent standards for the relevant parameters | two separate ESPs and a Separate
keeping in view the nature of the industry and its size and | ESP with separate Chimney in 3"
location. At no time, the emission level shall go beyond the | Kiln. The online implemented in
prescribed standards. Interlocking facilities shall be provided so | both the Chimneys.
that process can be automatically stopped in case emission level
exceeds the limit. The Coal Washery has been
provided with Bag Filter and 30
meter height chimney.
The PM emission is being
maintained well within 50 mg/Nm3.
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iv. The overall noise levels in and around the plant area shall be kept | We agree to it.
well within the standards (85 dBA) by providing noise control | The noise level are being maintained
measures including acoustic hoods, silencers, enclosures etc. on | well within prescribed.
all sources of noise generation. The ambient noise levels shall
conform to the standards prescribed under Environmental
{Protection) Act, 1986 Rules, 1989 viz. 75 dBA (day time) and 70
dBA (night time).
V. Occupational health surveillance of the workers shall be done on a | We agree to it.
regular basis and records maintained as per the Factories Act. Occupation health surveillance is in
regular practice the summary of the
same is enclosed as
Aoy -2,
vi, All the environment management measures given in the EIA/EMP | We agree to it. i
shall be implemented and complied with. The entire capacity of EC has not be
implemented, we have implemented
environment protection measures
for implemented facility.




vii. Proper house keeping and adequate occupational health | We agree to it.
programmes shall be taken up as per Factory Act. We have adopted good
housekeeping practice inside the
plant.
Regular Sweeping of road and
building is being done.
Regular Water sprinkling in dust
prone area is in practice.
Measures have bheen taken to
control fugitive dust
Good green belts is provided all
around the plant.
AN exure-"3
viii. | The company shall undertake eco-development measures | We agree toit.
including community welfare measures in the project area. We are regularly contributing for
socio —economic development in the
surrounding communities.
iX. A separate environmental management cell to carry out various | We agree to it.
management and monitoring functions shall be set up under the | Environment Management cell is
control of $enior Executive. established which is being headed
by Gen. Manger plant, and other
field and la staff. Environment
Management Cell details as
provided as
X. The requisite funds shall be earmarked towards total capital cost | We agree to it.
and recurring cost/annum for environmental pollution control | We have earmarked the funds for
measures and used judiciously to implement the conditions | environment management program
stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forests as well as | and recurring expenses.
the State government. The funds so provided shall not be diverted
for any other purpose,
Xi. The project Authorities shall inform the Regional Office as well as ‘We agree to it.
the Ministry, the date of financial closure and final approval of the | Financial closure for the proposed
project by the concerned authorities and the date of commencing | capacity for which EC was obtained
the land development work. could not be done as banks had not
sanctioned the desired limit due to
delay in sanction of consents under
air act and water act by CECB. In the
meantime the Steel market was
under recession. We approached to
MOEFCC to extend the Validity of EC
but the same was not extended. So
the investment was made for
existing capacity.
Xii. A copy of clearance letter shall be sent by the proponent to | We agree to it.




concerned Panchayat, ZilaParishad / Municipal Corporation, Urban
Local Body and the local NGO, if any, from whom suggestions /
representations, if any, were received while processing the
proposal. The clearance letter shall also be put on the web site of
the company by the proponent.

We have sent the copies of the EC to
all the mentioned authorities

xiii. | The project proponent shall upload the status of compliance of | We agree to it.
the stipulated environment clearance conditions, including results | We have uploaded copy of
of monitored data on their website and shall update the same | environment clearance and its
periodically. It shall simultanecusly be sent to the Regional Office | compliance in  our  website
of the MOEF, the respective Zonal Office of CPCB and the SPCB. | www.satyapower.com
The criteria pollutant levels namely; RSPM, SO;NOx{ambient levels | We have provided manual display
as well as stack emissions) or critical sectoral parameters, | board at main gate regarding
indicated for the projects shall be monitored and displayed at a | RSPM,502, NOX.
convenient location near the main gate of the company in the '
public domain.

xiv. | The project proponent shall also submit six monthly reports on the | We agree to it.
status of the compliance of the stipulated environmental | We are submitting six monthly
conditions including results of monitored data (both in hard copies | compliances.
as well as by e-mail) to the respective Regional Office of MOEF,
the respective Zonal Office of CPCB and the CWCB. The Regional
Office of this Ministry at Bhopal/CPCB/CECB shall monitor the
stipulated conditions.

XV, The environmental statements for each financial year ending 31% | We agree to it.
March in Form-V as is mandated to be submitted by the project | We are submitting environment
proponent to the concerned State Pollution Conirol Board as | statement of the unit.
prescribed under the Environment (Protection) Rules, 1986, as
amended subsequently, shall also be put on the website of the
company alongwith the status of compliance of environmental
cenditions and shall also he sent to the respective Regional Offices
of the MOEF by e-mail.

xvi. | The Project Proponent shall inform the public that the project has | We agree to it.

been accorded environmental clearance by the Ministry and
copies of the clearance letter are available with the CECB and may
also be seen at the Website of the Ministry of Environment and
Forests at http:/envfor.nic.in. This should be advertised within
seven days from the date of issue of the clearance letter at least in
two local newspapers that are widely circulated in the region of
which one shall be in the vernacular language of the locality
concerned and a copy of the same shall be forwarded to the
Regional office at Bhopal.

We have published public notice on
two newspaper namely Midday and
Deshbandhu on dated 14.02.2011.
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PATIENT NAME: BHARAT SAHU
AGE: 35 Years SEX: Male
RECEIVED: 14/01/2021 18:31

AUDIOMETRY SCREENING AND INTERPRETATION:

REFERRING DOCTOR: SELF
DATE OF BIRTH:

REFORTED: 15/01/2021 13:30

Frequency in Hertz (Hz) Frequency in Hertz (Hx)
125 250 500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000 125 250 500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000
X ' 730 | 1,500 | 3,000 | 5000 2,000 B #30 [1.500] 3,000 6000 12,000 ™
% Ty B $ —l | -y R e — - w -
i ¥ 1 | i ¥ 1 ] I ¥ ¥
o | L *- 0 — A 4 0
| EE i e ;;GE’E = 7 I
e [ e " ""'.f F:ﬁ-; z 0 A= ; i L
E 20t ' . I:jf ; & 20 —-E{ : bt 20
= i e R ; hat E L= i |
& =0 T R - g 3¢ /,c’: s £ — %
o I : i =
3 s —t—t 1 | T 5 1 50
I | ! ; i £ . ks i { i
i3 b —t— 5 SOap —— i |- 60
£ : T - - & 0 : : —{ 70
P oaf : . — 230 - - : f L—t—1—1 80
g i e —— %0 F @ - e L 50
T qp —[ | 4o T o ——————— 100
130 | i | — 110 10 | i —1110
jify = — ' ' 120 120 L_Lo | — Ll 120
Air Conduclion  Right  Left Air Conduction  Fight  1efl Bone-Coadiaction Rght  Lef
Threshold  Ear Ear Threshofd  =ar Ear Thiesbald  Ear Ear
Unmasked (O X Uomasked {3 W Unresked. € >
A B I N |




= |
- —
=3
i 8
i i
= v
=11
Bt —




Aﬁﬁtﬂ"‘[ﬂﬂﬁ : SEX: Mala
RECEVED: 17/01/2021 16:31
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